



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3221/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1005/2025 (suspension of sentence)

DEEPAK KHANDELWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Mr. Udit Sharma and Mr. Aniket Khanduri, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for the State with Mr. Chandrakant, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

1. Status report has been filed. Copy has also been given to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who seeks time to address arguments.
2. At his request, list on 07.11.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/A