



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3221/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1005/2025

DEEPAK KHANDELWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aniket Khanduri, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with SI Ashish Garg, P.S.
Begumpur

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment. However, this Court is ready to hear argument in the present case.
2. This Court notes that on the last date of hearing also, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner had sought adjournment.
3. At request, list on 16.01.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2025/ns