



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3221/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1005/2025**

DEEPAK KHANDELWALPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Mr. Mayank,
Mr. Aniket Khanduri, Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **07.04.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment, to which there is no objection.

List on 18.05.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 7, 2026

SS/SD/