



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3221/2025 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1005/2025**

DEEPAK KHANDELWALPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
SI Mohit**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER
18.05.2026**

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to specially fixed hearing in BAIL APPLN. 1855/2024 and connected matters, pursuant to directions of the Supreme Court.

List on 16.07.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 18, 2026

tg/